

ADVERT ID 211602

Special Education Teacher

Skibbereen Community School

Gortnaclohy Skibbereen https://skibbereencommunityschool.ie

MAIN DETAILS

Status:	Deactivated
Level:	Post Primary
Date Posted:	Wed Apr 24 2024 12:32:02
Application Closing Date:	Fri May 3 2024
Commencement Date:	Mon Sep 2 2024
Status of Post:	Fixed Term - Job Share
Number of Vacancies:	1
Number of hours per week:	11

SCHOOL DETAILS

School Type:

Community School

POST DETAILS	
Additional Information:	 Applications are invited from suitably qualified teachers for the above post . The position can only be filled pending approval from the Board of Management of Skibbereen Community School and sanction from the Department of Education. Shortlisting may apply and only those shortlisted will be contacted. This position involves working with students in the special class setting including those with ASD and Multiple Disabilities. This is a job-share position. Appointment will be subject to the provision of transcripts of results and 3rd level qualifications, Teaching Council Registration, Garda Vetting and Child Protection documentation. Please forward 4 copies of CV along with a copy of Teaching Council subject registration and up to date Garda Vetting by post only to Skibbereen community School, Gortnaclohy, Skibbereen, Co. Cork to arrive on or before 12 noon on May 3rd 2024. Please clearly mark envelope as Special Class Teacher. Canvassing will disqualify. Skibbereen Community School is an equal opportunities employer.

APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

- Letter of Application
- Referees (name, role, contact no.)
- CV (Unbound/Slide Binder)
- Teaching Council Registration

Applications may be submitted by

Post

Roll Number:	91516B
Apply To:	Special Class Teacher Skibbereen Community School Gortnaclohy Skibbereen Co Cork
County:	Cork
Website:	https://skibbereencommunityschool.ie

Information contained within this advertisement is copyrighted by IPPN and licensed by IPPN for use by job-seekers only. The information herein may not be downloaded, copied or used for any other purposes, including its replication on other recruitment & advertising websites, without the express prior written permission of IPPN.